Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority

STAFF REPORT

SUBJECT: Resolution of the Board of Directors Appreciating the Services of Diane

Farner

FROM: Michael Tree, Executive Director

DATE: September 10, 2018

Action Requested

It is requested that the Board of Directors adopt the attached Resolution appreciating the services of Diane Farner in recognition of her service as a Bus Operator with the Livermore Amador Valley Transit Authority (LAVTA), from 1987 until 2018 and its predecessor the Rideo bus system.

Mrs. Farner will be invited to attend the meeting of the Board of Directors so that a formal presentation can be made.

Attachments:

Submitted:			

RESOLUTION NO. 26-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LIVERMORE AMADOR VALLEY TRANSIT AUTHORITY RECOGNIZING THE SERVICES OF DIANE FARNER

WHEREAS, Diane Farner was employed as a Wheels bus operator from 1987 until 2018; and

WHEREAS, Diane Farner was previously employed by the Rideo bus system, and both the Dublin and Livermore schools, as a bus operator; and

WHEREAS, Diane Farner has admirably served the riders of the Tri-Valley since 1978; and

WHEREAS, Diane Farner gave her full commitment to providing exceptional service and dedication to the people of the Tri-Valley; and

WHEREAS, Diane Farner witnessed many changes in public transit in the Tri-Valley and has shown leadership and resiliency throughout her career;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Livermore/Amador Valley Transit Authority hereby recognizes that the service of Diane Farner was an asset to the bus riders of the Tri-Valley; and express gratitude and sincere appreciation for her forty years of service.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be presented to Diane Farner recognizing her as a dedicated and faithful Wheels driver with our sincere appreciation.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of September 2018